

Women's Wellness Summit Privacy Policy

Effective Date: April 2, 2024

Introduction

Welcome to the Women's Wellness Summit. We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled in a safe and responsible manner. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of information we collect, how we use it, and the steps we take to protect your information. By participating in the Women's Wellness Summit, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect

To provide you with the best possible experience at the Women's Wellness Summit, we may collect the following types of information:

- 1. **Personal Information:** When you register for the Summit, we may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other information you provide during registration.
- 2. **Demographic Information:** We may collect demographic information, such as your age, location, and interests, to better understand our audience and tailor the Summit experience to your needs.
- 3. **Wellness Preferences:** As part of our commitment to supporting your wellness journey, we may collect information about your wellness preferences, including your interests in the 8 dimensions of wellness: physical, mental, emotional, spiritual, social, environmental, financial, and occupational.
- 4. **Payment Information:** If you purchase tickets or other products through our website, we may collect payment information, such as your credit card details, to process your transactions securely.
- 5. **Usage Information:** We may collect information about how you use our website and online resources, including your IP address, browser type, and browsing behavior. This helps us improve our services and provide you with a better experience.

How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect to:

• **Enhance Your Experience:** Personalize your experience at the Women's Wellness Summit, including tailored content and programming that aligns with your wellness interests.



- **Communication:** Send you important updates, newsletters, and other communications related to the Summit. You can opt-out of these communications at any time.
- **Improve Our Services:** Analyze user behavior and preferences to improve our offerings and ensure the Summit meets the needs of our community.
- **Security:** Protect against fraudulent activity, unauthorized access, and other security issues.

Sharing Your Information

We are committed to amplifying women's voices, impact, and influence. To that end, we only share your information in ways that align with this mission:

- With Your Consent: We may share your information with third parties if you provide explicit consent.
- **Service Providers:** We may share your information with trusted service providers who assist us in operating our website, processing payments, and delivering Summit services. These providers are obligated to protect your information and use it solely for the purposes we specify.
- **Legal Requirements:** We may disclose your information if required by law or to protect the rights, property, or safety of the Women's Wellness Summit, our attendees, or others.

Your Rights and Choices

You have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- Access: You can request access to the personal information we hold about you.
- Correction: You can request that we correct any inaccurate or incomplete information.
- **Deletion:** You can request that we delete your personal information, subject to legal and contractual obligations.
- **Opt-Out:** You can opt-out of receiving marketing communications from us at any time by following the instructions in those communications.

Data Security

We take the security of your information seriously. We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your personal information against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.



Children's Privacy

The Women's Wellness Summit is not intended for individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 18. If we become aware that we have inadvertently collected information from a child, we will take steps to delete it as soon as possible.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website and updating the effective date at the top of this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or how we handle your personal information, please contact us at:

Email: info@womenswellnesssummit.co

Thank you for being a part of the Women's Wellness Summit. We are honored to support your wellness journey and are committed to safeguarding your privacy every step of the way.